Agenda Item

No. ="- "l
DATE SUBMITTED 10/28/2020 COUNCIL ACTION X)
COMMUNITY PUBLIC HEARING ()
DEVELOPMENT REQUIRED
SUBMITTED BY DIRECTOR RESOLUTION ()
ORDINANCE 15T READING ()
DATE ACTION REQUIRED 11/04/2020 ORDINANCE 2™° READING )
CITY CLERK’S INITIALS ‘%/
IMPERIAL CITY COUNCIL
AGENDA ITEM
SUBJECT: DISCUSSION/ACTION:

ATEN BOULEVARD & CROSS ROAD INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS (BID NO. 2019-03)
1. APPROVAL OF BALANCING CHANGE ORDER.
2. ACCEPTANCE OF WORK COMPLETED
3. AUTHORIZING CITY CLERK TO FILE NOTICE OF COMPLETION IN THE
IMPERIAL COUNTY CLERK/RECORDER OFFICE.

DEPARTMENT INVOLVED: COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

BACKGROUND/SUMMARY:

The Community Development Department was directed by City Council to conduct a competitive BID process
and construction of the Aten Blvd & Cross Rd Intersection Improvements, which consist of the installation of
new PCC Curb & Gutter, new Sidewalk, new ADA Accessible Ramps, new Cross Gutter, installation of new
Pedestrian Push Buttons, Pavement Grinding & AC Overlay, Pavement Striping to provide pedestrian safety.
This project was funded through Local Transportation Authority (LTA) Measure D Program.

An individual contract was awarded to Hazard Construction through said BID process on June 19, 2020.

The construction project was successfully completed on August 05, 2020.

City Council Accepted the work completed on August 19, 2020.

Staff continued working with Hazard Construction on finalizing quantities, amount paid through previous
invoicing, balancing change order and final payment of accumulated retainage.

All work was completed per Approved Improvement Plans. Final quantities have been accounted in the
balancing change order and EXHIBIT “A” attached herewith for review and approval.

FISCAL IMPACT: ADMIN
SERVICES

Original Contract Sum: $ 508,070.00 SIGN INITIALS ~——
Net Change by C.O. : $ 5,357.80 (+1.05%)

Total Amount Including C.O.: $513,427.80

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommends City Council
A. Approval of balancing change order final and final contract DER. INIREAES g }_l d S

amount.
B. Acceptance of work completed.

C. Authorizing City Clerk to file “Notice of Completion” in the
Imperial County Clerk/Recorder office.




MANAGER’S RECOMMENDATION: W_

CITY

MANAGER’s 0#»'17
INITIALS ————ts
MOTION:
SECONDED: APPROVED 0 REJECTED ()
AYES: DISAPPROVED () DEFERRED ()
NAYES:
ABSENT: REFERRED TO:




City of Imperial

Community Development Department
420 South Imperial Avenue

Imperial, CA 92251

Phone: (760) 355-1152

Fax: (760) 355-4718

4
]
25

C“VL‘—-Q

California

CONSTRUCTION
BALANCING CHANGE ORDER

Distribution to: 10-28-2020

[ ] OWNER

[ ] ENGINEER

X] CONTRACTOR
[ ] FIELD

[ ] OTHER

CHANGE ORDER NO. 4
PROJECT: City of Imperial
Aten Blvd. and Cross Rd. Intersection Improvements
BID NO. 2019-03

TO: Hazard Construction Company
Jonathan Mallon, Senior Project Manager
10529 Vine Street, Lakeside, CA 92040
Phone: (858) 587-3600

Contractor is directed to make the following change(s) to the original contract:

1. Balancing Change Order. See Exhibit “"A” for details.
Change Order Amount = $5,357.80

Total Contract Increase = 1.05%
Original Contract: $ 508,070.00
Balancing Change Order: $ 5,357.80
New Contract Amount: $513427.80

Page 1 of 2



Not valid until signed by both the Owner and the Contractor.

Signature indicates his agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the contract sum or
contract time.

Authorized by:

City of Imperial

420 South Imperial Avenue

Imperial, CA 92251

By: Date:

Dennis Morita
City Manager

Hazard Construction Company.
10529 Vine Street
Lakeside, CA 92040

By: Date:

Jonathan Mallon
Senior Project Manager

Page 2 of 2



vu v

Z Jo 1 98eg

-<- H_n _ —‘_xm

70UV VU UU UUU U uu U uv vy UU UUV U} VU vuv Uk NOUILI T IUd H41VMN UINY NUISUEA |ve
ONIY
. ONOO M3N TIVSLNI ANV H3IAOD
000 %00°001 00°00G°L 000 [ 000 00°005"L 00°005°1 LNIWNNOW AIAHNS 1SNrayv |22
. ONIH ONOD M3IN TIVLSNI ANV
000 %00°001 00°000't 000 000 100000t 00'000'¢ JTOHNVIN HIM3S ONILSIX3 1SNrav |12
_ . ONIH ONOD
000 %00°001 00°000‘c 000 000 |00"000°€ 00°000'¢ M3N TTVLSNI ANY SNYD AM LSNrav |02
_ 1S0d ANV NOLLNg
000 %00°001 00°000'tL 00'0 | 000 00°000't 4 00°000'vt HSNd NYIY1S303d TIVLSNI |61
. SNDIS V6 JdAL
000 %00°001 00°000'06 000 | 000 00°000'06 00°000'06 HLIM SNOOQVY3g ONIHSY 14 TIVLSNI |81
000 %00°001L 00°000'91 000 | 000 00°000'8} 00°000'9} ONIdIHLS INIWIAYD |21
i 000 %E6'S0L 08°259'G6 000 | 000 08'259'G6 | 00°00€°06 AV1H3IAO OV .2 TIVLSNI E_T
. . 35VEa NV INJWIAV
000 %00°001 00°00t°LL 000 000 00°00t' 11 00°00%" Hi OV 40 dIYLS 141 M3N TIVLSNI [St
000 %00°001 00°000°G1L 000 000 00°000'GH 00'000'GL H4 ONILSIX3 FLv¥00T13Y |t
000 %00°001 00°000'£2 000 000 0000022 00°000'Le SdWvY 31dvSSIVOV vaV TIVLSNI [€1L
Holddve
000 %00°001L 00°'0¥2'9€ 000 000 00°0v29e 00'0v2'9e HOJVA ONI“YIVYMIAIS 00d TIVLSNI |21
000 %00°001 00°008'S 000 000 00'008'S 00°008°S T13HANYLS O0d TIVLSNI | L1
. S3INOA "ONIDHOANITYH
000 %00'001 00'0G8'S 000 000 00'058'S 00'058'S ‘ASvd "ONI AVM3IAIHA MIN TIVLSNI (0L
o a3y LNIvd
000 %00°001 000S.'2S 000 000 00'0G2°LS 00°0S82'LS ‘H3L1NOD ANV g4ND 22d TIVYLSNI |6
000 %00°001 00°0€€ 000 000 00'0€€ ooote J13IHONOD 20d ONILSIXI LNDMYS |8
o AVM3IAIHA ONILSIX3
000 %00°001 00°0L1'L 000 000 00°0LL'L 00°0LL°} 40 3S0OdSIA aNY 3AOW3Y |2
|
MIYMIAIS ANV TIHANVLS DONILSIX3
000 %00°001} 0006 000 000 |00°0€6 0006 40 3S0dSIa gNY IAOWIY |9
. H3L1ND ANV g9ND ONILSIXT
000 %00°001 00°00t'8 000 000 00°00¥'8 00'00t'8 40 3S0dSIQ ANV JAON3TY |S
, 3ISva ANV LNIWIAVA
000 %00°001 00'00£'S 000 000 [00002's 00°00.'S ONILSIXT 40 dIHLS L4} IAOWIY |+
000 %00°001 00°002'G 000 000 00002‘G 00°00/£'S LNWIWIAVL ONILSIX3 LNOMVYS |€
000 %00°00} 00°005'91L 000 000 00°005'S1L 0000591 .2 OV INVY1d 109 |2
000 %0000 1 00°000'0S 1000 000 10000005 100°000°0S NOILYZITIGOWN |
(4#3+a) | (3i0qurloN) ~ | _
ajeq oL (3+a)
(9-0) Pa10IS pue paiols ade|d u| uonedyddy _
yswi4 ol (0/D) pajeidwon Apuasaid pouad syl SNOIA3Id WOoa4 anjea "ON
abeuiejay aduejeg % 1eyoL s|eualey [ pa1a|dwon oM | PaINpaydsg }lom Jo uonduasag way
| H 9 [ 4 " 3 a B I ) - v
sjuswaao.dw) uUoIO3SIBIY| ‘PH SSOID B "PAIG UBLY -12061 : 1oBAUOD
d3AHO IADONVHI ONIONV1IVE
0Z/LE/B0 :wos4




— 000 000 %S0'L | 08°LZV'ELS 000 00°0 0822y ELS 00'020°'805 S|ejo] puein)|
| |
| N
_Ao\OV Junowy .Jpenuod
9Sea.our| |3Penuo) [eubLQ
1oeajuo) MBN
|e10]
|
|
|
|
_ 3
000 %00°001 000002t 1000 000 0000021 00000 ¢t ONIMVYLS NOILONYHLISNOD |22
000 %00'00} 00°000°L1 1000 000 00°000°Z1 00°000°Z1 00 ANV ONILSTL TYIINHOILOID |92
. NV1d TOHLNOD
000 %00'00} 000002 000 000 00'000°'2 00°000'¢ OldvH 1l INIWNITdNI ANV 3HVYdIHd |S2
] 7 NV1d TOH1NOD
| 000 %0000 | 00005 | 000 | 000 00°00S 00°00S 1SNA INIWI1dNI ONY IHVYd3IHd | v2
_ (4#3+a) | (310QuiioN) i
_ ajeq oL (3+q)
_ (©-0) P310}g pue paloig age|d u| uoneayddy
ysiuij oy D19 pajaidwo) Ajuassaid pouad syl SNOIA3Id WO anjep ‘ON
abeurelay aouejeg % |elo1 s|euslep pala|dwon yiom pajnpayos N10pA JO uondudsag wsayy
== = - | @@ IS o s e e - : _
1 H _ o} 4 3 a o] g v
sjuawaAo.dw| uol}d3sIaU| "PY SSOID B "PAIF UBIY -1206L : 1oeljuo]
Jd3JAH0 IONVHOI ONIONV1VY
0c/1€/80 - wouy

Z Jo 7 93eq

-<- H_n_—v—xm




